
cascadeW

corporation
For Technical Support . . .		  To Order Parts . . .
	 Call: 1-800-227-2233	 Fax: 1-888-329-8207		  Call: 1-888-227-2233	 Fax: 1-888-329-0234
	 Internet: www.cascorp.com		  Internet: www.cascorp.com
	 Write: Cascade Corporation, PO Box 20187, Portland, OR 97294	 	 Write: Cascade Corporation, 2501 Sheridan Ave., Springfield, OH 45505

NOTE:  This information should not be interpreted as the basis for warranty claims unless so designated.

Installation
Instructions

c
Tilt Control Valve 
Mounting Kits
6016269 and 6093492

This manual provides installation instructions for Cascade 
Tilt Control Valve Mounting Kits 6016269 and 6093492.  The 
kit allows mounting a Tilt Control Valve to a frame plate in the 
engine compartment of the truck.

1	 Locate the mounting location for the Tilt Control Valve in 
the engine compartment.

2	 Connect the hoses included in the kit to the A IN and B 
IN valve ports.  The other end of the hoses connect to the 
main control valve tilt ports.

3	 Use the truck’s existing tilt cylinder hoses to connect to the 
A OUT and B OUT valve ports.

4	 Mount the valve to the truck frame using the brackets and 
hardware included in the kit.

5	 Assemble the rest of the tilt control component as 
described in Installation 221735 or 6093209.

2

AC0409.eps

FWRD

 TILT

IN

IN

BACK

 TILT

OUT

1Mounting location for 
Tilt Control Valve.

3

4 Mounting valve 
to frame.

Connect truck 
tilt hoses.

Connect the hoses 
included in the kit to the 
valve ports and main 
control valve tilt ports.



c
© Cascade Corporation 2008	 11-2008	 Part No. 6013611-R2

Tilt Control Valve Mounting Kit

2
3

4

6

7
1
8

5
AC0415.eps

REF QTY PART NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6016269 6093492 Mounting Kit

1 2 681238 681238 Lockwasher, M10

2 1 206323 206323 Lockwasher, M6

3 1 768520 768520 Capscrew, M6 x 75

4 1 6003169 – Solenoid Coil/ Cable Assembly

5 2 211989 211989 Hose

6 1 6016292 6016292 Bracket

7 1 6016295 6016295 Bar

8 2 768538 768538 Capscrew, M10 x 30


